

Freedom of information request NCC-049085-20

Thank you for your recent Freedom of information request for ease our response is provided alongside each point:

1 how many alternative education providers you use
Nottinghamshire currently has EOTAS pupils attending 39 alternative provision settings.

2 how many of these offer GCSE qualifications?
22 / 39 offer GCSE courses

3 how many of these are approved AQA or Edexcel GCSE EXAM CENTRES

12 are accredited AQA GCSE centres and 11 Edexcel GCSE Centres, of these accredited centres, 9 are accredited with both AQA and Edexcel

I trust this information is of assistance to you.

If you wish to raise any concerns about the way your request was dealt with, then please write to the Team Manager, Complaints and Information, County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP or e-mail foi@nottscc.gov.uk quoting the reference number above

With kind regards

Lorraine Hayes
Complaints Information & Mediation Officer
Complaints & Information Team
Chief Executives Department
Nottinghamshire County Council
West Bridgford
Nottingham
NG2 7QP
0115 97 72788